03-24-06 10:59 From-Thelen,Reid,&Priest L	,&Priest LLP
---	--------------

4082878040

T-501 P.002/004 F-664

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
(exp. 6/30/2005) PAIEN	TS ONLY	034299-528						
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	•	• • •						
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached docur	nents or the new address(es) below.						
 Name of conveying party(ies): Pascal Besesty Engin Molva Emanuel Hadji Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Commissariat A L'energie Atomique Internal Address:							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>31/33,</u> 15ème, France	rue de la Féd <u>ératio</u> n, 75752 Paris						
Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: October 9, 2003; October 9, 2003; October 9, 2003	City: Additional Name(s) & ad	State: Zip:						
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/250,317 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	application is:						
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 		ations and patents involved:						
lame <u>: Robert E. Krebs</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00							
nternal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP								
P.O. BOX 540640	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
treet Address:	 Deposit account number: 50-1698 							
Tity: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164-0640	(Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Suvashis Bhattacharya Reg. 46,554 Name of Person Signing Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450								

CH \$40.00 501698 10250317

Assignment Of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)

BESESTY Pascal : 156 chemin des Bargeonniers, 38410 VAULNAVEY LE HAUT, FRANCE

MOLVA Engin : 4 place Jean Moulin, 38000 GRENOBLE, FRANCE

HADJI Emanuel : 9 Impasse des Primevères, 38600 FONTAINE, FRANCE

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in :

GAS CONCENTRATION MEASUREMENT DEVICE

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on October 09, 2003 (Application No. 10/250, 317, filed June 26, 2003), and

WHEREAS, COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE

(hereinafter referred to as "assignee") having a place of business at : 31/33, rue de la Fédération

75752 PARIS 15ème, FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorise and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 017377 FRAME: 0466

÷

ŀ

11:00

Page 2 of 2

Further, J (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issue to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP, P.O. Box 640640, San Jose, CA 95164-0640 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States patent and trademark office for recordation of this document.

	BESESTY Pascal
Date: October 09, 2003	- State
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date: Ocrober 09, 2003	MOLVA Engin
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date: October 09, 2003	HADJI Emanuel
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	
	(Signature of Inventor)
_	
Date :	
	(Signature of Inventor)
B	
Date :	(C
	(Signature of Inventor)

THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP

P. O. Box 640640 San Jose, CA 95164-0640 Telephone: (408) 292-5800 Facsimile: (408) 287-8040

> PATENT REEL: 017377 FRAME: 0467

ł

03-24-06 10:59			From-Th	elen,R	eid,&F	d,&Priest	LLP			4	4082878040	0 T-501 P.001/004 F-664 Theien Keid & Priest LLP Attorneys At Law
												225 West Santa Clara Street, Suite 1200 San Jose, CA 95113-1723
												Теі. 408.292.5800 Рах 408.297.8040 www.theleoneid.com
F	Α	Х	С	ο	V	E	R	Ρ	Α	G	Е	
то	1:		il Stop ordatio TO				FAX PHC		571	-273	-0140	DATE: March 2 4 , 2006
FR	OM:	Mic	helle R	. Cros	by		FAX	:	408.	.287.3	8040	TOTAL PAGES: 4
					PHC	NE:	408.	282.)	1831	(including cover page)		
							E-MA	AIL:	mere	osby(@thelen	reid.com
	I he	rebv c	ertify the	at this d	<u>Ce</u>	rtific: ponde	ite of Tr	<u>ransn</u> eing f	ission	<u>u</u> nde	<u>r 37 CF</u> F	<u>R 1.8</u> with the United States Patent and
		Тгас	lemark (Office t	o Con	nmiss:	ioner for	f Pater	1ts, P.(D. Box	c 1450 Al	lexandria, VA 22313-1450
	Date	<u>- 3</u>	24	06	Sig	nature		e date Ø	printer Miche		w: Crosby	

Serial No.: 10/250/317 Title: Device For Measuring Gas Concentration Having Dual Emitter (As Amended) TRP Docket No: 034299-528

Dear Sir or Madam,: Respectfully submitted is the enclosed

1. Recordation Cover Sheet

2. Original Assignment

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any deficiency in the application filing fee as submitted herewith, or to credit any overpayment, to deposit account No. 50-1698.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

Michelle R. Crosby

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper

In case of a problem with this transmission, please call the Fax Operator at 408.282.1831

•

IMPORTANT: This fax transmission is intended only for the addressee. It contains information from the law firm of Thelen Reid & Priest LLP which may be privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Dissemination, distribution, or copying of this by anyone other than the addressee or the addressee's agent is strictly prohibited. If this transmission is received in error, please notify Thelen Reid & Priest LLP immediately at the telephone number indicated above. We will reimburse your costs incurred in connection with this erroneous transmission and your return of these materials. THANK YOU.

PATENT REEL: 017377 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 03/24/2006